
Town Staff 
 

Administration         508-892-7000 
David Genereux  Town Administrator                  Genereuxd@leicesterma.org 
Kristen Forsberg  Assistant to the Town Administrator   Forsbergk@leicesterma.org 
Marie Paquette   Administrative Assistant  Paquettem@leicesterma.org 

 
Accounting          508-892-7005 
Allison Lawrence  Town Accountant                Lawrencea@leicesterma.org 
Kate Messina   Assistant Accountant    Messinak@leicesterma.org 

 
Animal Control         508-892-7010 
Patricia Dykas   Animal Control Officer               AnimalControl@leicesterma.org 
Janet King   Inspector of Animals  

 
Assessor          508-892-7001 
John Prescott   Town Assessor           jPrescott@leicesterma.org 
Kathleen Asquith  Department Assistant                 AsquithK@leicesterma.org  

 
Development and Inspectional Services (DIS)  
Building Department/Board of Health       508-892-7003 
Planning, Conservation, Zoning Board of Appeals, Moose Hill   508-892-7007 
Michelle Buck    Director/Town Planner              BuckM@leicesterma.org 
Jeff Taylor    Building Inspector                            TaylorJ@leicesterma.org 
Julie VanArsdalen   Public Health Specialist               BoardOfHealth@leicesterma.org 
Kelly Conroy    Department Assistant              ConroyK@leicesterma.org 
Barbara Knox    Department Assistant                   KnoxB@leicesterma.org 

 
EMS/Fire Department 
Ambulance Services         508-892-7006 
Fire Department         508-892-7022 
Robert Wilson    EMS Director, Fire Chief         WilsonR@leicesterma.org 
Donna Fields    Administrative Assistant         FieldsD@leicesterma.org 

 
Highway Department        508-892-7021 
Dennis Griffin     Highway Superintendent          Griffind@leicesterma.org  
Maureen Henderson    Department Assistant            HendersonM@leicesterma.org 
Derek Keats     Mechanic 
Brian Knot     Mechanic/Temp Foreman 
Derek Fenner     Heavy Equip. Operator  
Michael McCormick    Truck Driver  
Robert Provost     Truck Driver 
Eric Bulak      Truck Driver 
Marc Vandall     Truck Driver 
Billy Burtt     Custodian   
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Library             Library@leicesterma.org, 508-892-7020 
Suzanne Hall         Director              HallS@leicesterma.org 
Patricia Grady         Assistant Director         GradyP@leicesterma.org 
Kathleen Cherry        Children’s Librarian 
Donna Johnson        Cataloguer 

 
Police Department            911, 508-892-7010 
James Hurley    Chief          Hurleyj@leiceseterpd.org 
Sheila Gaffney   Administrative Assistant      Gaffneys@leicesterpd.org  

 
Senior Center         508-892-7016 
Rachelle Cloutier   Director      CloutierR@leicesterma.org 
Nancy Lamb     Outreach Coordinator         Lambn@leicesterma.org 
Genevieve Grenier   Newsletter Clerk      GrenierG@leicesterma.org 
Robert Foley    Bus Driver 
David Gerken    Bus Driver 

 
Treasurer/Collector         508-892-7004 
Amy Perkins    Treasurer/Collector                 Perkinsa@leicesterma.org 
Cheyenne Cusson   Assistant Collector      Cussonc@leicesterma.org 
Kara Miller    Assistant Treasurer         Millerk@leicesterma.org 

 
Town Clerk          508-892-7011 
Deborah Davis   Town Clerk          DavisD@leicesterma.org 
Susan Zuscak    Assistant Town Clerk     Zuscaks@leiceseterma.org

 
Veteran’s Services         508-892-7025 
Michael “Tim” Hickey   Veteran’s Agent       HickeyM@leicesterma.org 
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Elected Officials 
 

Board of Assessors         508-892-7001 
Michael DellaCava Sr. 
Arthur Paquette 
Paul Davis 

 
Board of Health         508-892-7003 
Christopher Montiverdi 
Richard J. Spaulding 
Debra A. Rigiero 

 
Board of Selectmen         508-892-7000 
Harry Brooks, Chair                    
Dianna Provencher, Vice-Chair   
Sandra Wilson , 2nd Vice-Chair   
Doug Belanger, Member   
Brian Green, Member          

 
Library Trustees         508-892-7020 
Donald A. Cherry 
Pauline C. Lareau 
Ernest A. Cherry 
R. Olney White 
Paul A. Ravina 
Judith A. Bergin 

 
Moderator 
Donald Cherry Jr., Town Moderator       508-892-7000 

 
Moose Hill Water Commission       508-892-7007 
Kurt Parliament 
Harry Brooks 
Carl E. Wicklund 

 
Planning Board         508-892-7007 
Jason Grimshaw 
Debra L. Friedman 
Alaa Malek Abusalah 
Sharon J. Nist 
Andrew Kularski 
Robyn Zwicker 

 
 
 



 
 
School Committee         508-892-7040          
Thomas A. Lauder             laudert@lpsma.net  
Nathan Hagglund                                                                                    nathan@baystatecpr.com 
Scott G. Francis           franciss@lpsma.net  
Tammy Tebo                                                                                   mrsbrianwilliams@gmail.com 
Stella M. Richard                                                                                             richards@lpsma.net 
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Town Boards and Committees 
 

Bylaw Committee         508-892-7000 
Justina Lachapelle 
Marjorie Cooper 
Bob Alves 
Jasmine Randhawa 

 
Capital Improvement Planning Committee (CIPC)    508-892-7000 
Lucky Margadonna, AL 
Sharon Nist, Planning 
Brian Green, SB 
James Souza, School          
Richard Antanavica, Finance 
Dawn Marttila, AL 
Sara Zwicker, AL 

 
Commission on Disabilities        508-892-7000 
Martiella Ullman 
Frederick Swan 
Harry Brooks 
Penny Sawa 

 
Conservation Commission        508-892-7007 
Stephen Parretti 
John Marc-Aurele 
JoAnn Schold 
James Cooper 
Joshua Soojian 

 
Council on Aging         508-892-7016 
Patricia Faron 
Jane Todd 
Richard Jubinville 
Lucille Jacques 
Marilyn Hyland 
Ruth Dowgielewicz 
Joanne Rose 
Ann Marie Walsh Pierozzi 
Constance Trombley  

 
Economic Development Committee      508-892-7000 
Alaa Abusalah 
Harry Brooks 
Douglas Belanger 



Erin Jansky 
Adam Menard 

 
Finance Advisory Board        508-892-7000 
Richard Antanavica 
Dorothy Dudley 
Bonita Keefe-Layden 
Mary Gabrila 
Dennis McGrail 
Lisa Wall 
David Mero 

 
Historical Commission        508-892-7000 
Don Lennerton Jr. 
Patrick McKeon 
Debra Friedman 
Jason Grimshaw 
Kathleen Wilson 
Joe Lennerton III 
Rigoberto Alfonso 

 
Parks and Recreation Committee       508-892-7021 
Patrick McKay 
Joanne Petterson-Bernier 
Leonard Margadonna 
Robert P. Pingeton 
Paul Davis 
Michael Kemp 

 
Registrar of Voters         508-892-7011 
Leonard Ivel 
Maureen Connery               
Michael Curtis 
Deborah Davis                

 
Zoning Board of Appeals        508-892-7007 
David Kirwan 
David Orth 
James Buckley 
Vaughn Hathaway 
James Reinke, Alt. 
Mary Moore, Alt. 
Richard Johnston, Alt. 

 


